

Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE OF	RDER	No	76154
FOR SUPPLIES	OR EQUIPME	ENT	7615
P. R. NO. PHAR-	2024-002-GF	Dated: _1	0/09/2023
MODE OF PRO	CUREMENT IC BIDDING	1	
CS No.	1.00	_ AC No	
DATE OF P.O.	JANUARY 10,	2024	

Distrib		hite (Origin ellow (Dupl	nal) - Attachment to pa icate) - Procurement	nyment	Pinl	s - Supply ar	nd Property	
	Executive I	Director	Harris 1		Date	:		
Chief Accountant         □ Car           □ No         APPROVED:           □ Just			☐ Canvass ☐ Notarized Exclusive ☐ Justificat	ass Sheet/Tender of Bids rized Certification of usive Distributor		CERTIFICATION  This is to certify that I received today the copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable.  (Signature over printed name)		
FUNDS AVAILABLE:  Attachment  P.R. No.								
Fundin	g Code				TOTAL	AMOUNT P	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
		4					1	
				2 1 of 3*** EXEMPT			462,462.50 vvvvvvvvvv	
		1.82						
8	10,000	tab		"LAMICDIN" 50mg Table	et 30's	5.25	52,500.00	
7	40	vl	100 Units/mL(3.64 mg 100 Units Human Insu [SANOFI-AVENTIS DE	1,497.00	33,660.00			
6	3,000	vi	Heparin Sod (unfraction "SAKARIN 5000" 100 [SAKAR HEALTHCARE insulin Glargine 100 IU/	88.00 's	264,000.00 59,880.00			
5	500	tab	Tablet 30's [SYDENHA	"LEXDIN" 10mg Film-Co M LABORATORIES, INC.]		8.37	4,185.00	
4	50	pfs	Enoxaparin Sod prefilled	d syringe 100mg/mL, 0.4 0.4 mL Solution for Injecti	mL (SC)	358.00	17,900.00	
3	1,500	neb	Budesonide Resp soln 2 "BREECORT" 250mcg	blet [ENDURANCE HEALTI 50mcg/mL, 2mL (unit do g/mL(500mcg/2mL)Suspe .CON PARENTERALS(INDI	se) ension for	29.35	44,025.00	
2	750	tab	[ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED] Atorvastatin 20mg tab blister/foil pack "LIPEND 20" 5.83 4,3					
1	400	tab	Aripiprazole 10 mg tab	" <b>BISOZA 10</b> " 10mg Table	et 100's	39.00	15,600.00	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
	Instructions	Ground Floor,	PCMC Bldg.	PCMC O.R. No.	ranager's Che	Amount P 462,	, 457.77	
Is to be made:Supply & Property Section Performance Security Posted:						Surety Bond	No	
Depart			tion/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 wor			ETTEVE OF CIVENIT	
Address	s:s		ate, Brgy. Macabling, Sta. R	osa, Laguna				



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER	/6154
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMEN	NT
P. R. NO. PHAR-2024-002-GF	Dated: 10/09/2023
MODE OF PROCUREMENT	

PUBLIC BIDDING CS No. AC No. DATE OF P.O. JANUARY 10, 2024

TO: Su Addres	s:s		te, Brgy. Macabling, Sta. Rosa		A HOLDIN	GS & MANAG	EMENT CORP.	
Is to b	tment/Office/ e made:s	el. No.: 0917 Division/Sec upply & Prop ground Floor,	tion/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted:  Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No. Amount P				
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	1	RTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
9	800	tab	BALANCE FORWARDED Methyldopa tab 250mg bli 250mg Film-Coated Table IMPORT EXPORT-JOINT-S	et 100's [DOMESCO MEL		9.00	462,462.50 7,200.00	
10	3,700	tab	Olanzapine tab 10mg bliste	er/foil pack "OLANDUS :		2.98	11,026.00	
11	30	vi	10mg Film-Coated Tablet100's [CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED] Paclitaxel 6mg/mL 17mL (IV) vI with Infusion set 975.00 29,250.00 "PACLITERO" 6mg/mL Solution for I.V Infusion 1's [HETERO LABS LIMITED]					
12	2,000	tab	Potassium (as citrate) 10 m Extended-Release Tablet	Eq tablet "POSITATE"		7.58	15,160.00	
13	7,500	tab	Risperidone tab 1mg bliste 1mg Film-Coated Tablet	er/foil pack "ASPIDON"		6.45 LTD.1	48,375.00	
14	4,000	tab	Risperidone tab 2mg blister/foil pack "RISPONZ 2" 2mg Film-Coated Tablet 10's [CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED]			4.48	17,920.00	
15	800	tab	Sevelamer Carbonate 800r "RENVELA" 800mg Powd [GENZYME IRELAND LIMI	ng powder for suspension S der for Oral Suspension S	on	34.63	27,704.00	
16	7,500	tab	Sevelamer Carbonate 800r 800mg Tablet 30's [GENZ	ng tablet "RENVELA"		34.63	259,725.00	
17	4,750	vl	Vancomycin HCl vl 500mg 500mg Lyophilized Powde [ASPIRO PHARMA LIMITE	(IV) "STAVANCE" er for IV Infusion 1's		61.00	289,750.00	
				9	l la .			
2.5								
			***Page 2				1,168,572.50 vvvvvvvvvv	
						Ţ.		
Fundin	g Code	- 31			TOTAL	AMOUNT P		
FUND	S AVAILAI	BLE:	Attachments:  ☐ P.R. No.  ☐ Abstract of	Canvass/Bids		CERTIFICAT s to certify the	at I received	
APPRO	Chief Acco	ountant		1	Order, bound of the applica	and held the system of the terms a contract and ble.	ne Company nd stipulation d other laws	
Executive Director					(Signature over printed name)  Date:			
Distrib		hite (Origin ellow (Dupli	al) - Attachment to payn cate) - Procurement	nent	Pink	- Supply ar	nd Property	



## Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE O	RDER	76154
FOR SUPPLIE	S OR EQUIPME	ENT
P. R. NO. PHAR	-2024-002-GF	Dated: 10/09/2023
MODE OF PROPUB	OCUREMENT LIC BIDDING	
CS No.		AC No
DATE OF P.O.	JANUARY 10,	2024

TO: Sup Address	s:St		METRO DRUG, INC e, Brgy. Macabling, Sta. R		HARM	A HOLDIN	IGS & MANAG	GEMENT CORP.
Is to be Location	ment/Office/le made:St	Division/Secti upply & Prope round Floor, P	on/Unit where delivery	Delivery period: 7 working days Performance Security Posted:  Cash / Cashier's / Manager's Check No. PCMC O.R. No.  Other Terms: LETTEM OF RREDIF-				
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	mu edir	ARTICLES			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			***Nothin Conforme to the attac For the use of Pharm To be source	e 3 of 3*** g Follows*** ched Terms of Referency Division (CY-2) ched from COB	024)		One Million One Sixty Eight Thou Jundred Seventy & 50/100 Only)	sand Five
		All de	iveries shall have at leas	XEMPT	ration p	eriod.		
action and L. Excess in	remedies avai price, if procui	lable under the c red from third p	ate the contract, without prejud ircumstances. arties, through alternative mod ance security equal to 5% of the	e of procurement; and		3. Delivery is Delivery Confidence 4.PCMC has to in this PO for where the away	ne right to reject or justifiable and reasc ard will not benefit t	ys upon receipt of cancel any items nable ground
/LA		r-02-03-0	070 mgd, 1/18/2	<i>f</i>				, 1,168,572.50
LEA M APPRO	S AVAILAI L LI IM VILLALOBO Chief Acco	BLE: T 1,16 DS, CPA, MBA Suntant Z, MD, MScH	Attachment  Abstract  Canvass  Notarize  Exclusiv  Justificat  Others	s: PHAR-2024-002-GF of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of F d Certification of e Distributor	3ids 00-010/	order bound of the applica	the copy of , and held t by the terms a contract an	hat I received this Purchase he Company and stipulation d other laws
Distrib		hite (Origina ellow (Duplic	l) - Attachment to parate) - Procurement	ayment		Pin	k - Supply a	nd Property



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: <a href="mailto:www.pcmc.gov.ph">www.pcmc.gov.ph</a> email: <a href="mailto:officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph">officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph</a>
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

## NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2024-056

January 10, 2024

METRO DRUG, INC. JV WITH INTERPHARMA HOLDINGS & MANAGEMENT CORP.

Sta. Rosa Estate, Brgy. Macabling,

Sta. Rosa, Laguna

	Tel. No.: 0917-853-9770
	Sir/Madam:
	This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. <u>76153/76154</u> as a result of <u>Public Bidding</u> for the Procurement of <u>Various Pharmaceutical Supplies for CY 2024</u> has been approved.
	You may now proceed with the delivery of items listed in the attached Purchase Order within <u>seven (7) working days</u> from receipt of this notice and/or Delivery Order Slip for Staggered Delivery.
S	SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MScHSM, MPM  Executive Director
	CONFORME: Received Original
	Signature Over Printed Name
	Authorized Representative
	Date: